the servicing dealer using a PC service
tool. Certified technicians can customize
the performance of the truck to meet the
customer’s particular application. The truck
features four operator selectable modes and
two master level performance settings.
Hydraulic Components
The high performance transistorized controlled

Grade Clearance measured to the bottom of the pallet with forks in a raised position.
Manufacturer Yale Yale Yale Yale
Model Designation MPE060VG MPE060VG MPE060VG MPE060VG
Power Type 24 Volt 24 Volt 24 Volt 24 Volt
Operator Type Stand Ride Stand Ride Stand Ride Stand Ride
Rated Capacity lb. (kg) 6000 (2722) 6000 (2722) 6000 (2722) 6000 (2722)
Fork Length Nominal in. (mm) 36 (914) 42 (1067) 48 (1219) 54 (1372)
Actual in. (mm) 36 (908) 42 (1060) 48 (1213) 54 (1365)
Fork Overall Width in. (mm) 27 (688) 27 (688) 27 (688) 27 (688)
Fork Width Individual Fork in. (mm) 9 (232) 9 (232) 9 (232) 9 (232)
Load Distance (Face of Forks to Center of Load Wheels) in. (mm) 8 (201) 8 (201) 8 (201) 8 (201)
Wheelbase Raised in. (mm) 51.3 (1303) 57.3 (1455) 63.3 (1608) 69.3 (1760)
Lowered in. (mm) 55.1 (1400) 61.1 (1552) 67.1 (1705) 73.1 (1857)
Overall Length in. (mm) 77.7 (1974) 83.7 (2126) 89.7 (2279) 95.7 (2431)
Center of Load Wheel to Tip of Forks Raised in. (mm) 12.5 (317) 12.5 (317) 12.5 (317) 12.5 (317)
Lowered in. (mm) 8.1 (206) 8.1 (206) 8.1 (206) 8.1 (206)
Outside Turning Radius Raised in. (mm) 65.7 (1670) 71.8 (1823) 77.8 (1976) 83.8 (2128)
Lowered in. (mm) 69.6 (1767) 75.6 (1920) 81.6 (2072) 87.6 (2225)
Right Angle Stack Raised in. (mm) 81.3 (2064) 86.5 (2196) 91.8 (2331) 97.2 (2468)
Equal Intersecting Aisle Raised in. (mm) 63.0 (1599) 66.0 (1677) 69.2 (1757) 72.3 (1836)
Grade Clearance Chassis % 26 26 26 26
Center of Wheelbase % 38 34 30 28
Forks % 38 38 38 38
Overall Lift Height Top of Forks in. (mm) 9.3 (235) 9.3 (235) 9.3 (235) 9.3 (235)
Lowered Height Top of Forks in. (mm) 3.3 (84) 3.3 (84) 3.3 (84) 3.3 (84)
Total Lift in. (mm) 6.0 (153) 6.0 (153) 6.0 (153) 6.0 (153)
Truck Overall Width in. (mm) 36.9 (937) 36.9 (937) 36.9 (937) 36.9 (937)
Chassis Length in. (mm) 42.0 (1066) 42.0 (1066) 42.0 (1066) 42.0 (1066)
Battery Compartment (Standard / With Battery Rollers) 32.0 x 13.4 x OPEN
(813 x 340 x OPEN)
32.0 x 13.4 x OPEN
(813 x 340 x OPEN)
32.0 x 13.4 x OPEN
(813 x 340 x OPEN)
32.0 x 13.4 x OPEN
(813 x 340 x OPEN)
Max. Travel Speed - Chassis First No Load / Rated Load mph (kph) 9.0 / 6.7 (14.5 / 10.8) 9.0 / 6.7 (14.5 / 10.8) 9.0 / 6.7 (14.5 / 10.8) 9.0 / 6.7 (14.5 / 10.8)
Max. Travel Speed - Forks First No Load / Rated Load mph (kph) 6.0 / 6.0 (9.7 / 9.7) 6.0 / 6.0 (9.7 / 9.7) 6.0 / 6.0 (9.7 / 9.7) 6.0 / 6.0 (9.7 / 9.7)
Number of Speeds Infinitely Variable Infinitely Variable Infinitely Variable Infinitely Variable
Traction Motor Control Method Type AC Transistor AC Transistor AC Transistor AC Transistor
Service Brake Type Electro-Mechanical Electro-Mechanical Electro-Mechanical Electro-Mechanical
Truck Weight (approx.) w/o Battery No Load / Rated Load lb. (kg) 1378.0 / 7379.0
(625.0 / 3347.0)
1429.0 / 7430.0
(648.0 / 3370.0)
1473.0 / 7474.0
(668.0 / 3390.0)
1519.0 / 7520.0
(689.0 / 3411.0)
Axle Loading - Drive: Static with Maximum Wt. Battery (No Load) lb. (kg) 1731 (785) 1823 (827) 1903 (863) 1997 (906)
Axle Loading - Load Wheel: Static w/Maximum Wt. Battery (No Load) lb. (kg) 798 (362) 750 (340) 714 (324) 666 (302)
Drive Tire: Size / Type (Number of Wheels) in. 10.0 x 5.0 x 6.5 /
Polyurethane (1)
10.0 x 5.0 x 6.5 /